
 

-1- 

STIP. OF DISMISSAL W/ PREJUDICE AND [PROPOSED] ORDER THEREON – Case No.:   09-04943 EMC 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

GAIL C. TRABISH, ESQ. (#103482) 
BOORNAZIAN, JENSEN & GARTHE 
A Professional Corporation 
555 12th Street, Suite 1800 
Oakland, CA  94607 
Telephone: (510) 834-4350 
Facsimile: (510) 839-1897 
 
Attorneys for Defendant  
TARGET CORPORATION 
 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 
 
LATOYA M. FERGUSON, 
 
  Plaintiff, 
 
vs. 
 
 
TARGET CORPORATION, and DOES 1-10, 
inclusive, 
 
  Defendants. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Case No.:  C-09-04943 EMC 
 
STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITH 
PREJUDICE AND [PROPOSED] ORDER 
THEREON 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Complaint Filed:  July 2, 2009 

 
 

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between Plaintiff LATOYA M. FERGUSON and 

Defendant TARGET CORPORATION by and through its attorney of record, Gail C. Trabish, 

Esq., that Plaintiff will dismiss, with prejudice, TARGET CORPORATION, pursuant to F.R.C.P. 

41(a)(1), with each party to bear its own costs and attorney’s fees. 

IT IS SO STIPULATED. 

DATED:  September 2, 2010         LATOYA M. FERGUSON 

 

           By:_________/s/_________________________ 
 LATOYA M. FERGUSON 

In Pro Per 
 
 

Ferguson v. Target Corporation Doc. 31

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2009cv04943/220656/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2009cv04943/220656/31/
http://dockets.justia.com/


 

-2- 

STIP. OF DISMISSAL W/ PREJUDICE AND [PROPOSED] ORDER THEREON – Case No.:   09-04943 EMC 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
 

DATED:  August 18, 2010           BOORNAZIAN, JENSEN & GARTHE 
A Professional Corporation 
 
 
 
By: ___________/s/______________________ 

GAIL C. TRABISH, ESQ. 
Attorneys for Defendant 

TARGET CORPORATION  
 
 

ORDER 
 

 
 Pursuant to stipulation, IT IS SO ORDERED. 
 
 
 
 
 
DATED:      ___________________________________ 
       HON. EDWARD M. CHEN 
       UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE 
 
 
 
26191\512607 

 

 

9/9/10
U

N
IT

ED
ST

ATES DISTRICT COU
R

T

N
O

R
T

H

ERN DISTRICT OF CA
LI

FO
R

N
IA

IT IS SO ORDERED

Judge Edward M. Chen




