1	GAIL C. TRABISH, ESQ. (#103482)		
2	BOORNAZIAN, JENSEN & GARTHE A Professional Corporation 555 12 th Street, Suite 1800		
3	555 12 th Street, Suite 1800 Oakland, CA 94607		
4	Telephone: (510) 834-4350 Facsimile: (510) 839-1897		
5	Attorneys for Defendant TARGET CORPORATION		
6	TAROLI CORI ORATION		
7			
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
10	LATOYA M. FERGUSON,	Case No.: C-09-04943 EMC	
11	Plaintiff,	STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITH	
12	vs.	PREJUDICE AND [PROPOSED] ORDER THEREON	
13			
14	TARGET CORPORATION, and DOES 1-10, inclusive,		
15	Defendants.		
16		Complaint Filed: July 2, 2009	
17			
18	IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between Plaintiff LATOYA M. FERGUSON and		
19	Defendant TARGET CORPORATION by and through its attorney of record, Gail C. Trabish,		
20	Esq., that Plaintiff will dismiss, with prejudice, TARGET CORPORATION, pursuant to F.R.C.P.		
21	41(a)(1), with each party to bear its own costs and attorney's fees.		
22	IT IS SO STIPULATED.		
23	DATED: September 2, 2010	LATOYA M. FERGUSON	
24			
25		By: LATOYA M. FERGUSON	
26		In Pro Per	
27			
28		-1-	
	STIP. OF DISMISSAL W/ PREJUDICE AND [PRO	STIP. OF DISMISSAL W/ PREJUDICE AND [PROPOSED] ORDER THEREON – Case No.: 09-04943 EMC	

Ferguson v. Target Corporation

Doc. 31

- 1	
1	
2	DATED: August 18, 2010 BOORNAZIAN, JENSEN & GARTHE
3	A Professional Corporation
4	
5	By:GAIL C. TRABISH, ESQ.
6	Attorneys for Defendant TARGET CORPORATION
7	TARGET CORTORATION
8	ORDER
9	ATES DISTRICT
10	Pursuant to stipulation, IT IS SO ORDERED.
11	IT IS SO ORDERED
12	
13	DATED: 9/9/10 Z HOWE Edward M. Chen
14	
15	UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE
16	26191\512607
17	20191(312007
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25 26	
26 27	
$\begin{bmatrix} 27 \\ 28 \end{bmatrix}$	
- 0	2

STIP. OF DISMISSAL W/ PREJUDICE AND [PROPOSED] ORDER THEREON – Case No.: 09-04943 EMC